
Saturday, May 04, 2019Soaring Summer 5Kwww.theywillsoar.org

64F Cloudy/Wet 92%H 7mphNNW
5K Off :9:00 amCanton Intermediate School, Canton, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of25
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 42.7%37:55

1 Dj Ivie 1  19:39.27OVERALL 1 (38) 6:19.6Athens 68.4%

1 Stephen Chastain 3  24:53.28OA 2ND 2 (48) 8:00.6Canton 58.3%

1 Isaac Gebert 5  26:25.25M<12 4 (11) 8:30.2Canton 57.9%

2 Carson Hawkins 12  28:24.62 8 (10) 9:08.7Canton 55.6%

3 William Rowland 32  41:34.45 14 (11) 13:22.9Canton 36.8%

4 Brayden McClintock 34  43:00.72 15 (11) 13:50.7Canton 35.6%

5 Lucas Gebert 35  43:34.86 16 (10) 14:01.6Canton 36.2%

6 Connor Robinson 45  46:31.67 19 (9) 14:58.6Canton 35.2%

7 Brady Abbott 46  46:31.73 20 (9) 14:58.6Canton 35.2%

8 Tyler Cook 53  54:10.04 23 (8) 17:26.1Canton 31.4%

9 Cale Clayton 54  54:42.99 24 (6) 17:36.7Canton 34.2%

1 Major Sauceda 18  30:51.06M12-19 10 (13) 9:55.8Terrell 47.0%

2 Jackson Smith 36  43:24.75 17 (12) 13:58.4Canton 34.3%

1 Colton Alsobrook 39  44:03.47M20-29 18 (21) 14:10.9Wills Point 29.4%

1 Jordan Elder 9  28:00.56M30-39 5 (30) 9:00.9Wills Point 46.2%

2 Edward Hinojosa 27  37:07.33 13 (36) 11:56.9Terrell 35.7%

1 Chet Clayton 11  28:13.05M40-49 7 (41) 9:04.9Canton 48.7%

2 David Dixon 23  34:42.44 11 (44) 11:10.3Wills Point 40.5%

3 Bryan Singleman 57  55:20.44 25 (47) 17:48.7Canton 26.0%

1 Alan Dover 4  25:39.14M50+ 3 (59) 8:15.4Canton 62.0%

2 Terry Felts 10  27:54.11 6 (51) 8:58.8Terrell 53.3%

3 Craig Williams 15  29:59.19 9 (53) 9:39.1Lindale 50.4%

4 Brad Baker 24  35:56.80 12 (52) 11:34.2Canton 41.7%

5 Bill Beverly 47  46:54.88 21 (64) 15:06.0Canton 35.4%

6 Mark Robinson 50  50:16.92 22 (58) 16:11.1Ben Wheeler 31.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of36
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 41.2%41:08

1 Erynn Moore 2  24:09.34OVERALL 1 (29) 7:46.5Canton 61.3%

1 Hannah Sauceda 6  27:05.05OA 2ND 2 (17) 8:43.1Terrell 55.8%

1 Brooklyn Dixon 38  43:49.09F<12 21 (11) 14:06.2Wills Point 38.0%

2 Hannah Clayton 41  45:44.51 23 (9) 14:43.4Canton 38.4%

3 Jacie Priest 43  45:49.66 25 (11) 14:45.0Canton 36.3%

4 Kayla Hall 44  45:50.00 26 (11) 14:45.1Canton 36.3%

5 Caiti Beverly 52  53:46.71 30 (10) 17:18.6Canton 31.7%

6 Analía Cook 59  58:14.99 34 (6) 18:44.9Canton 33.5%

1 Hallie Lovvorn 7  27:05.02F12-19 3 (14) 8:43.0Canton 58.0%

2 Tori Robinson 22  34:42.83 12 (15) 11:10.4Fruitvale 44.6%

3 Macie Clayton 26  36:22.61 14 (12) 11:42.5Canton 44.8%

4 Chayla Smith 30  40:13.15 17 (16) 12:56.7Canton 38.1%

5 Madison Dixon 37  43:46.80 20 (14) 14:05.5Wills Point 35.9%

6 Kimberly Dixon 40  44:34.87 22 (19) 14:21.0Cantons Point 33.3%

1 Joana Ruiz 14  29:48.60F20-29 6 (24) 9:35.7Canton 49.6%

1 Jennifer Foley 8  27:23.43F30-39 4 (36) 8:49.0Canton 54.8%

2 Amanda Rickman 20  31:40.09 10 (38) 10:11.6Canton 47.8%

3 Rebecca Robinson 21  32:20.59 11 (31) 10:24.6Canton 45.8%

4 Lana Abbott 25  36:07.66 13 (38) 11:37.7Canton 41.9%

5 Brittany Priest 33  41:54.38 19 (32) 13:29.3Canton 35.4%

6 Melissa Smith 49  47:37.29 28 (39) 15:19.7Canton 32.0%

7 Cristole Beverly 55  54:45.02 31 (37) 17:37.3Canton 27.5%

8 Jessica Cook 60  58:11.79 35 (31) 18:43.9Canton 25.5%

1 Cassanda Williams 13  28:27.18F40-49 5 (44) 9:09.5Canton 55.6%

2 Suzie Baker 16  30:02.75 7 (49) 9:40.3Canton 55.6%

3 Marta Morgan 17  30:38.44 8 (41) 9:51.7Canton 50.4%

4 Holly Huson 19  31:39.61 9 (40) 10:11.4Canton 48.4%

5 Trina Yarber 29  38:24.07 16 (48) 12:21.6Canton 43.0%

6 Laura Lemons 31  41:22.83 18 (43) 13:19.1Edgewood 37.9%

7 Jennifer Clayton 42  45:43.04 24 (42) 14:42.9Canton 34.0%

8 Ashley Dixon 48  47:14.57 27 (42) 15:12.4Canton 32.9%

9 Brenda Nell Rosemond 51  50:38.19 29 (49) 16:17.9Canton 33.0%

10 Ginger Singleman 58  55:18.64 33 (46) 17:48.2Canton 29.2%

1 Stevey Hinojosa 28  37:13.84F50+ 15 (61) 11:59.0Terrell 52.7%

2 Renee Riffe 56  54:59.18 32 (50) 17:41.9Canton 30.8%

3 Paula Beverly 61  58:13.75 36 (59) 18:44.5Canton 32.7%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 479  Dj Ivie (M38) M30-39 OA     19:39.27 6:19.6    19:39.680.4 68.4%

12 439  Erynn Moore (F29) F20-29 OA     24:09.34 7:46.5    24:10.901.6 61.3%

23 385  Stephen Chastain (M48) M40-49 O2     24:53.28 8:00.6    24:56.082.8 58.3%

34 414  Alan Dover (M59) M50+ 1st     25:39.14 8:15.4    25:39.510.4 62.0%

45 428  Isaac Gebert (M11) M<12 1st     26:25.25 8:30.2    26:25.730.5 57.9%

26 482  Hannah Sauceda (F17) F12-19 O2     27:05.05 8:43.1    27:06.061.0 55.8%

37 484  Hallie Lovvorn (F14) F12-19 1st     27:05.02 8:43.0    27:06.121.1 58.0%

48 426  Jennifer Foley (F36) F30-39 1st     27:23.43 8:49.0    27:26.933.5 54.8%

59 421  Jordan Elder (M30) M30-39 1st     28:00.56 9:00.9    28:01.681.1 46.2%

610 425  Terry Felts (M51) M50+ 2nd     27:54.11 8:58.8    28:05.4711.4 53.3%

711 395  Chet Clayton (M41) M40-49 1st     28:13.05 9:04.9    28:22.829.8 48.7%

812 431  Carson Hawkins (M10) M<12 2nd     28:24.62 9:08.7    28:31.887.3 55.6%

513 474  Cassanda Williams (F44) F40-49 1st     28:27.18 9:09.5    28:34.207.0 55.6%

614 455  Joana Ruiz (F24) F20-29 1st     29:48.60 9:35.7    29:57.088.5 49.6%

915 475  Craig Williams (M53) M50+ 3rd     29:59.19 9:39.1    30:06.136.9 50.4%

716 368  Suzie Baker (F49) F40-49 2nd     30:02.75 9:40.3    30:15.0012.2 55.6%

817 441  Marta Morgan (F41) F40-49 3rd     30:38.44 9:51.7    30:48.069.6 50.4%

1018 483  Major Sauceda (M13) M12-19 1st     30:51.06 9:55.8    30:52.071.0 47.0%

919 435  Holly Huson (F40) F40-49 4th     31:39.61 10:11.4    31:48.178.6 48.4%

1020 450  Amanda Rickman (F38) F30-39 2nd     31:40.09 10:11.6    31:48.498.4 47.8%

1121 452  Rebecca Robinson (F31) F30-39 3rd     32:20.59 10:24.6    32:23.352.8 45.8%

1222 481  Tori Robinson (F15) F12-19 2nd     34:42.83 11:10.4    34:43.200.4 44.6%

1123 411  David Dixon (M44) M40-49 2nd     34:42.44 11:10.3    34:45.703.3 40.5%

1224 367  Brad Baker (M52) M50+ 4th     35:56.80 11:34.2    36:09.0512.3 41.7%

1325 365  Lana Abbott (F38) F30-39 4th     36:07.66 11:37.7    36:18.8011.1 41.9%

1426 399  Macie Clayton (F12) F12-19 3rd     36:22.61 11:42.5    36:32.559.9 44.8%

1327 432  Edward Hinojosa (M36) M30-39 2nd     37:07.33 11:56.9    37:14.116.8 35.7%

1528 433  Stevey Hinojosa (F61) F50+ 1st     37:13.84 11:59.0    37:20.046.2 52.7%

1629 477  Trina Yarber (F48) F40-49 5th     38:24.07 12:21.6    38:27.002.9 43.0%

1730 458  Chayla Smith (F16) F12-19 4th     40:13.15 12:56.7    40:26.1513.0 38.1%

1831 437  Laura Lemons (F43) F40-49 6th     41:22.83 13:19.1    41:28.445.6 37.9%

1432 454  William Rowland (M11) M<12 3rd     41:34.45 13:22.9    41:34.45--- 36.8%

1933 448  Brittany Priest (F32) F30-39 5th     41:54.38 13:29.3    42:02.988.6 35.4%

1534 438  Brayden McClintock (M11) M<12 4th     43:00.72 13:50.7    43:00.72--- 35.6%

1635 429  Lucas Gebert (M10) M<12 5th     43:34.86 14:01.6    43:36.741.9 36.2%

1736 459  Jackson Smith (M12) M12-19 2nd     43:24.75 13:58.4    43:38.4713.7 34.3%

2037 413  Madison Dixon (F14) F12-19 5th     43:46.80 14:05.5    43:49.662.9 35.9%

2138 410  Brooklyn Dixon (F11) F<12 1st     43:49.09 14:06.2    43:51.422.3 38.0%

1839 366  Colton Alsobrook (M21) M20-29 1st     44:03.47 14:10.9    44:03.47--- 29.4%

2240 412  Kimberly Dixon (F19) F12-19 6th     44:34.87 14:21.0    44:34.87--- 33.3%

2341 397  Hannah Clayton (F9) F<12 2nd     45:44.51 14:43.4    45:53.468.9 38.4%

2442 398  Jennifer Clayton (F42) F40-49 7th     45:43.04 14:42.9    45:54.3311.3 34.0%

2543 449  Jacie Priest (F11) F<12 3rd     45:49.66 14:45.0    45:55.465.8 36.3%

2644 478  Kayla Hall (F11) F<12 4th     45:50.00 14:45.1    45:55.945.9 36.3%

1945 451  Connor Robinson (M9) M<12 6th     46:31.67 14:58.6    46:32.090.4 35.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



2046 364  Brady Abbott (M9) M<12 7th     46:31.73 14:58.6    46:32.220.5 35.2%

2147 369  Bill Beverly (M64) M50+ 5th     46:54.88 15:06.0    47:00.015.1 35.4%

2748 409  Ashley Dixon (F42) F40-49 8th     47:14.57 15:12.4    47:27.4612.9 32.9%

2849 460  Melissa Smith (F39) F30-39 6th     47:37.29 15:19.7    47:50.6213.3 32.0%

2250 480  Mark Robinson (M58) M50+ 6th     50:16.92 16:11.1    50:21.915.0 31.3%

2951 453  Brenda Nell Rosemond (F49) F40-49 9th     50:38.19 16:17.9    50:49.9511.8 33.0%

3052 485  Caiti Beverly (F10) F<12 5th     53:46.71 17:18.6    54:04.2517.5 31.7%

2353 408  Tyler Cook (M8) M<12 8th     54:10.04 17:26.1    54:10.410.4 31.4%

2454 388  Cale Clayton (M6) M<12 9th     54:42.99 17:36.7    54:58.7915.8 34.2%

3155 486  Cristole Beverly (F37) F30-39 7th     54:45.02 17:37.3    54:59.0014.0 27.5%

3256 487  Renee Riffe (F50) F50+ 2nd     54:59.18 17:41.9    54:59.18--- 30.8%

2557 456  Bryan Singleman (M47) M40-49 3rd     55:20.44 17:48.7    55:27.877.4 26.0%

3358 457  Ginger Singleman (F46) F40-49 10th     55:18.64 17:48.2    55:28.319.7 29.2%

3459 406  Analía Cook (F6) F<12 6th     58:14.99 18:44.9    58:14.99--- 33.5%

3560 407  Jessica Cook (F31) F30-39 8th     58:11.79 18:43.9    58:15.493.7 25.5%

3661 370  Paula Beverly (F59) F50+ 3rd     58:13.75 18:44.5    58:18.244.5 32.7%

Average Finish Time: 39:49 Average Age Grade: 41.79%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


